
2524 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB No. 87 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 154-App/ications for Continuation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C597 

C583 
C596 
C595 

C629 
C618 

C584 

C614 

C624 
C325 
C579 

C327 
C363 

C356 

C588 

C604 
C627 
C617 

C625 
C605 
C615 
C600 
C594 
C599 
C602 

C621 

C603 
C591 
C631 

C626 

C619 

C628 

C630 

C598 

Tariff 
Item 

33.04.029 

34.02.000 
40.12.029 
44.15.001 

48.15.029 
Section XI 

Section XI 

59.17 .039 

59.17 .039 
72.12.019 
73 .15 .021 

74.03.019 
74.03.031 

74.04.000 

76.02.009 

76.16.059 
84.10.029 
84.11.031} 
84.11.041 
84.11.051 
84.11.051 
84.17 .009 
84.18.031 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.21.011 

84.22.009 
85.01.041 
85.01.049 

85.23.021 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.26.001 
Whole 
Item 

Goods 

Animal repellant No. 79755, for use in making slug baits, as a safety 
measure 

Isotron . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Colostomy and similar outfits . . . . . . . . 
Plywood, up to 4 mm in thickness, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him, only for overlaying with diallylpthalate paper, and 
for use in the caravan industries, boat building and coach building 

Perforated self-adhesive paper veneer tape . . . . . . 
Fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making neckties 
Polyurethane pressure coated fabrics exceeding 305 mm (12 in.) in 

width, when declared, 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making labels 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for 

use by them in making labels 
Filter cloth of cotton, nylon, polyester, polyproplene, or combination 

of these fibres 
Graphite coated slip cloth . . . . . . . . . . 
Nickel plated, coiled steel strip, less than 153 mm in width .. 
Valve steel to B.S. 970, part 4, 1970, numbers 331 S40, 381 S34, 349, 

S52, 401, S45, 443 S65 and B.S. 736A 
Extruded and cold drawn arsenical copper rod, phosphorus de-oxidised 
Beryllium copper wire, 6 mm and under, for use in making on-off 

blades for T series energy regulators 
Brush Wellman beryllium copper alloy, peculiar to use in making 

trident springs 
Extruded aluminium heatsink, for use in making electronic equipment 

of a size and section layout outside domestic manufacture 
Hawke type industrial cable glands . . . . . . . . 
Air-hydraulic power pump, Enerpac series 1000, 3000 . . . . 
Parts, excluding parts of general use, for repair purpos;:s on Broom-

wade or Holman compressors of local manufacture 

Rix compressors, when declared for use at C.N.G. refuelling stations 
GT Tox-o-wik portable grain dryers models 380, 580 and 5800 .. 
Matheson cartridge purifiers . . . . . . . . . . 
Bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines, automatic .. 
Can and drum filling, seaming and/or sealing machines . . . . 
Casing and de-casing, crating and de-crating and carton filling machines 
Meyer bottle feeder and bottle feeder/cleaner machines, peculiar to 

use in milk processing plants, breweries, soft drink factories, etc. 
Thomas spray paint guns, numbers 527, 528, 546, 547, 558, 571 and 

572, less cups 
Bottle de-crating, re-crating, stacking and unstacking machines 
Gerber power supply and charger, model A199C .. 
Record type DCA 50 converter, for use with remote record chart 

recorders and moving coil indicators 
Fischer and Porter signal cable, two separate conductors twisted, 

shielded with metalised polyester or conductive plastic and a drain 
wire 

Automatic pressure switches, other than for pressures between 
20.5 kPa (3 p.s.i.) and 1035 kPa (150 p.s.i.) 

Mija pressure gauges, model M. 30, viz: . . . . 
(1) Stainless steel 36 mm diameter, 3 .16 mm NPT cbm 
(2) Stainless steel 36 mm diameter, 0-2. 758 MPa pressure, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
and repairing dry powder fire extinguishers 

Thermostats, 3 phase, when declared for use in the manufacture or 
repair of saunas 

Electricity metres 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

•or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
99 
99 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

99 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

19 

10 
10 
10 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 19 August 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1982. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


