THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/154-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C597	33.04.029	Animal repellant No. 79755, for use in making slug baits, as a safety measure	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C583	34.02.000	Isotron	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C596	40.12.029	Colostomy and similar outfits	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C595	44.15.001	Plywood, up to 4 mm in thickness, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for overlaying with diallylpthalate paper, and for use in the caravan industries, boat building and coach building	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C629 C618	48.15.029 Section XI	Perforated self-adhesive paper veneer tape Fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
			making neckties			
DN	C584	Section XI	 Polyurethane pressure coated fabrics exceeding 305 mm (12 in.) in width, when declared, (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making labels (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them in making labels 	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C614	59.17.039	Filter cloth of cotton, nylon, polyester, polyproplene, or combination of these fibres	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C624	59.17.039	Graphite coated slip cloth	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C325	72.12.019	Nickel plated, coiled steel strip, less than 153 mm in width	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C579	73.15.021	Valve steel to B.S. 970, part 4, 1970, numbers 331 S40, 381 S34, 349, S52, 401, S45, 443 S65 and B.S. 736A	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C327	74.03.019	Extruded and cold drawn arsenical copper rod, phosphorus de-oxidised	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C363	74.03.031	Beryllium copper wire, 6 mm and under, for use in making on-off blades for T series energy regulators	Free*		
DN	C356	74.04.000	Brush Wellman beryllium copper alloy, peculiar to use in making trident springs	Free*	Free	15
DN	C588	76.02.009	Extruded aluminium heatsink, for use in making electronic equipment of a size and section layout outside domestic manufacture	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C604	76.16.059	Hawke type industrial cable glands	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C627	84.10.029	Air-hydraulic power pump, Enerpac series 1000, 3000	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C617	84.11.031 84.11.041 84.11.051	Parts, excluding parts of general use, for repair purposes on Broom- wade or Holman compressors of local manufacture	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C625	84.11.051	Rix compressors, when declared for use at C.N.G. refuelling stations	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C605	84.17.009	GT Tox-o-wik portable grain dryers models 380, 580 and 5800	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C615	84.18.031	Matheson cartridge purifiers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
DN DN	C600 C594	84.19.039 84.19.039	Bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines, automatic Can and drum filling, seaming and/or sealing machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C599	84.19.039	Casing and de-casing, crating and de-crating and carton filling machines	Free*	Free*	iŏ
DN	C602	84.19.039	Meyer bottle feeder and bottle feeder/cleaner machines, peculiar to use in milk processing plants, breweries, soft drink factories, etc.	Free*	Free*	ÎŎ
DN	C621	84.21.011	Thomas spray paint guns, numbers 527, 528, 546, 547, 558, 571 and 572, less cups	Free*	Free*	19
DN	C603	84.22.009	Bottle de-crating, re-crating, stacking and unstacking machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C591	85.01.041	Gerber power supply and charger, model A199C	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C631	85.01.049	Record type DCA 50 converter, for use with remote record chart recorders and moving coil indicators	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C626	85.23.021	Fischer and Porter signal cable, two separate conductors twisted, shielded with metalised polyester or conductive plastic and a drain wire	Free*		
DN	C619	90.24.011	Automatic pressure switches, other than for pressures between 20.5 kPa (3 p.s.i.) and 1035 kPa (150 p.s.i.)	Free*		
DN	C628	90.24.011	 Mija pressure gauges, model M. 30, viz: (1) Stainless steel 36 mm diameter, 3.16 mm NPT cbm (2) Stainless steel 36 mm diameter, 0-2.758 MPa pressure, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 	Free*		
DN	C630	90.24.011	and repairing dry powder fire extinguishers Thermostats, 3 phase, when declared for use in the manufacture or	Free*		
DN	C598	90.26.001 Whole Item	repair of saunas Electricity metres	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 August 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of July 1982.